





REF: GPIL/NSE & BSE/2025/5774

Date: 01.02.2025

To

The Listing Department,
 The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
 Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
 Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
 NSE Symbol: GPIL

 The Corporate Relation Department, The BSE Limited, First Floor, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Security Code: 532734

Dear Sirs/Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding ESG Rating.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, this is to inform that Care ESG Ratings Limited has vide its report received by the Company today (i.e. 01.02.2025) through courier, assigned an Environmental, Social, and Governance (ESG) Score as per details given below:

Particulars	Rating Symbol	Rating Score	Rating Action	Remark
ESG Rating	CareEdge - ESG 3	51.0	Assigned	First ESG Rating assigned to the Company

This disclosure is in compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations read with the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD- 1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023.

This is also being made available on the website of the Company.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Godawari Power And Ispat Limited

Y.C. Rao Company Secretary



Godawari Power & Ispat Limited

An ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001:2018 certified company CIN L27106CT1999PLC013756

Registered Office and Works: Plot No. 428/2, Phase 1, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur - 493111, Chhattisgarh, India
P: +91 771 4082333, F: +91 771 4082234

Corporate Address: Hira Arcade, Near New Bus Stand, Pandri, Raipur - 492001, Chhattisgarh, India
P: +91 771 4082000, F: +91 771 4057601